

Page 7

Special quests, should be  
Special guests

the direct of the *enbu*, should be  
the direction of the *enbu*

Page 10

touching, should be  
touching

Page 18

Iai Hiza no U, should be  
Iai Hiza no Bu

Page 31

Mawari-katan, should be  
Mawari-kata

Page 44

*Ha suji*, 刃筋, blade line (plane from the back sword to blade edge), should be  
*Ha suji*, 刃筋, blade line (plane from the back of the sword to blade edge)

Kami no ashi, 上の足, foot farthest from the shinden or kamiza ,should be  
Kami no ashi, 上の足, foot closest to the shinza or kamiza

Page 47

Shimo no ash, 下の足, foot closest to the shinden or kamiza, should be  
Shimo no ash, 下の足, foot farthest from the shinza or kamiza

Page 48

Te no uchi, 手の打ち, should be  
Te no uchi, 手の内